HEALTH SMART HAND SANITIZER- ethanol gel
NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

Ethyl Alcohol 62%

Purpose

Antimicrobial

Uses
¢ helps reduce bacteria on the skin that could cause disease.
¢ Recommended for repeated use

Warnings
For external use only
Flammable

Keep away from fire or flame

When using this product

When using this product: do not use in or near the eyes. In case of eye contact, rinse eyes thoroughly
with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation and redness develops and lasts more than 72 hours.

Keep out of reach of children

if swallowed, get medical help or contact a Posion Control Center right away.

Directions
® Place enough product in your palmto thoroughly cover your hands
e Rub hands together briskly until dry
e Childrenunder 6 years of age should be supervised when using this product.

Other information
e Store below 110F(43C)
® May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces

Inactive ingredients
Water

Aloe Barbadensis Gel
Carbomer

Glycerin



Triethanoloamine

Tocopheryl Acetate

Label

. ,, \
JEALTH b - (" HegLTHY AND
'_r' SANITIZER

[Druﬂ Facts ]
Active In?redient Purpose
Ethyl AlGOhO] B2%..............o.coreeecsmreenssaasesssassnassssssssens Antimicrobial
USES s helps reduce bacteria on the skin that could cause
disease,

- Recommended for repeated use
Warnings for external use only.

Flammable. Keep away from fire or flame.

When using this product: do not use in or near the eyes. In
case of eye contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if: irritation and redness develops
and lasts more than 72 hours.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help
or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions - Place enough product in your palm to thoroughly
cover your hands

+ Rub hands together briskly until dry

«Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using
this product.

Other Information:

= Store below 110°F(43°(C)

« May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces

Inactive Ingredients: Water, Aloe Barbadensts Gel,
Carbomer, Glycerin, Triethanolamine, Tocopheryl Acetate

ol
MADE IN CHINA « H5-101923

DISTRIBU
fhm w-‘a"e“*u ||\|||| Ll ||||
MLEH FI.'III‘. HH-I'IO'I Phpees i160%
*This product is not manufactured or distributed by Gogo Industries, Inc.,
\ distributor of the registered trademark Purell® Wy,
HEALTH SMART HAND SANITIZER
ethanol gel
Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:75749-018

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ALCOHOL (UNIE: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958 VOO M) ALCOHOL 62 mL in 100 mL




Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name

TROLAMINE (UNIE: 903K93S3TK)

GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C00X)

PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNIE: 6DC9Q167V3)

ALOE (UNIL: V5VD430YW9)

WATER (UNIE: 059 QFOKOOR)

CARBOMER HOMO POLYMER, UNSPECIFIED TYPE (UNIL: 0 ASMM30 7FC)
.ALPHA.-TO COPHEROL ACETATE (UNI: 9E8 X80D2L0)

Packaging

#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Item Code

NDC:75749-018-
01

NDC:75749-018-
02

NDC:75749-018-
03

NDC:75749-018-
04

NDC:75749-018-
05

NDC:75749-018-
06

NDC:75749-018-
07

NDC:75749-018-
08

NDC:75749-018-
09

NDC:75749-018-
10

NDC:75749-018 -
11

NDC:75749-018-
12

NDC:75749-018-
13

NDC:75749-018-
14

NDC:75749-018-
15

NDC:75749-018-
16

NDC:75749-018 -
17

NDC:75749-018-
18

NDC:75749-018-
19

NDC:75749-018-
20

NDC:75749-018-
21

Package Description
30 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
60 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
80 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
100 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
120 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
150 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
180 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
200 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

250 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

30 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

54 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

60 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

80 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

100 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

118 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

150 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

200 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

237 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

250 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

750 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Start
Date

06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020

06/29/2020

Strength

Marketing End
Date



NDC:75749-018- 1000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination

22 22 Product 06/29/2020

23 NDC:75749-018- 2000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
23 Product

24 NDC:75749-018- 2500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
24 Product

25 NDC:75749-018- 5000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
25 Product

26 NDC:75749-018- 6000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
26 Product

27 NDC:75749-018- 10000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
27 Product

28 NDC:75749-018- 12500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
28 Product

29 NDC:75749-018- 15000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
29 Product

30 NDC:75749-018- 20000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
30 Product

31 NDC:75749-018- 25000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
31 Product

32 NDC:75749-018- 28000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
32 Product

33 NDC:75749-018- 30000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
33 Product

34 3N4]13C:75749_0 8 237mLin1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product 06/29/2020

35 NDC:75749-018- 250 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
35 Product

36 NDC:75749-018- 300 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
36 Product

37 NDC:75749-018- 350 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
37 Product

38 3N5?C:75749_0 18- 473 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product 06/29/2020

39 NDC:75749-018- 500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
39 Product

40 NDC:75749-018- 750 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
40 Product

a1 NDC:75749-018- 1000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
41 Product

42 NDC:75749-018- 1500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
42 Product

43 NDC:75749-018- 2000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
43 Product

44 NDC:75749-018- 2500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
44 Product

45 NDC:75749-018- 3000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
45 Product

46 NDC:75749-018- 3780 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
46 Product

47 NDC:75749-018- 4000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/29/2020
47 Product

48 NDC:75749-018- 5000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Nota Combination 06/29/2020
48 Product

Marketing Information
Marketing Category  Application Number or Monograph Citation Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date



OTC monograph not final part333A 06/29/2020

Labeler - NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACT URE CO.,LTD. (553193489)

Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD. 553193489 manufacture(75749-018)

Revised: 6/2020 NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD.



	Purpose
	Uses
	Warnings
	When using this product
	Stop use and ask a doctor if
	Keep out of reach of children

	Directions
	Other information
	Inactive ingredients
	Label

