HEALTH SMART HAND SANITIZER- ethanol gel NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

Ethyl Alcohol 62%

Purpose

Antimicrobial

Uses

- helps reduce bacteria on the skin that could cause disease.
- Recommended for repeated use

Warnings

For external use only

Flammable

Keep away from fire or flame

When using this product

When using this product: do not use in or near the eyes. In case of eye contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation and redness develops and lasts more than 72 hours.

Keep out of reach of children

if swallowed, get medical help or contact a Posion Control Center right away.

Directions

- Place enough product in your palm to thoroughly cover your hands
- Rub hands together briskly until dry
- Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using this product.

Other information

- Store below 110F(43C)
- May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces

Inactive ingredients

Water

Aloe Barbadensis Gel

Carbomer

Glycerin

Label





INSTANT HAND

Drug Facts

Active Ingredient Ethyl Alcohol 62%.....

Purpose

Antimicrobial

Uses - helps reduce bacteria on the skin that could cause

· Recommended for repeated use

Warnings For external use only.

Flammable. Keep away from fire or flame.

When using this product: do not use in or near the eyes. In case of eye contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if: irritation and redness develops and lasts more than 72 hours.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions - Place enough product in your palm to thoroughly cover your hands

- Rub hands together briskly until dry
- -Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using this product.

Other Information:

- Store below 110°F(43°C)
- · May discolor certain fabrics or surfaces

Inactive Ingredients: Water, Aloe Barbadensis Gel, Carbomer, Glycerin, Triethanolamine, Tocopheryl Acetate

DISTRIBUTED BY:

homesmart

ALLEN PARK, MI 48101 WWW.HOMESMARTPRODUCTS.COM MADE IN CHINA • HS-101923



*This product is not manufactured or distributed by Gojo Industries, Inc., distributor of the registered trademark Purell®

HEALTH SMART HAND SANITIZER

ethanol gel

Product Information

HUMAN OTC DRUG Product Type Item Code (Source) NDC:75749-018

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Mojety

ı	Active ingredient/Active witherty		
	Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
	ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958 V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958 V90M)	ALCOHOL	62 mL in 100 mL

Inactive Ingredients				
Ingredient Name	Strength			
TROLAMINE (UNII: 9O3K93S3TK)				
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6 A3C0 OX)				
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)				
ALOE (UNII: V5VD430 YW9)				
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)				
CARBOMER HOMOPOLYMER, UNSPECIFIED TYPE (UNII: 0 A5MM307FC)				
.ALPHATO COPHEROL ACETATE (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)				

Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:75749-018- 01	30 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
2	NDC:75749-018- 02	60 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
3	NDC:75749-018- 03	80 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
4	NDC:75749-018- 04	100 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
5	NDC:75749-018- 05	120 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
6	NDC:75749-018- 06	150 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
7	NDC:75749-018- 07	180 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
8	NDC:75749-018- 08	200 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
9	NDC:75749-018- 09	250 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
10	NDC:75749-018- 10	30 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
11	NDC:75749-018- 11	54 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
12	NDC:75749-018- 12	60 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
13	NDC:75749-018- 13	80 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
14	NDC:75749-018- 14	100 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
15	NDC:75749-018- 15	118 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
16	NDC:75749-018- 16	150 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
17	NDC:75749-018- 17	200 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
18	NDC:75749-018- 18	237 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
19	NDC:75749-018- 19	250 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
20	NDC:75749-018- 20	500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
21	NDC:75749-018- 21	750 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	

22	NDC:75749-018- 22	1000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
23	NDC:75749-018- 23	2000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
24	NDC:75749-018- 24	2500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
25	NDC:75749-018- 25	5000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
26	NDC:75749-018- 26	$6000\ mL$ in $1\ BOTTLE,$ PLASTIC; Type 0 : Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
27	NDC:75749-018- 27	10000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
28	NDC:75749-018- 28	$12500\ mL$ in $1\ BOTTLE,$ PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
29	NDC:75749-018- 29	15000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
30	NDC:75749-018- 30	$20000\ mL$ in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
31	NDC:75749-018- 31	25000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
32	NDC:75749-018- 32	28000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
33	NDC:75749-018- 33	30000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
34	NDC:75749-018- 34	237 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
35	NDC:75749-018- 35	250 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
36	NDC:75749-018- 36	300 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
37	NDC:75749-018- 37	350 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
38	NDC:75749-018- 38	473 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
39	NDC:75749-018- 39	500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
40	NDC:75749-018- 40	750 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
41	NDC:75749-018- 41	1000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
42	NDC:75749-018- 42	1500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
43	NDC:75749-018- 43	2000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
44	NDC:75749-018- 44	2500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
45	NDC:75749-018- 45	3000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
46	NDC:75749-018- 46	3780 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
47	NDC:75749-018- 47	$4000\ mL$ in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	
48	NDC:75749-018- 48	5000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/29/2020	

Marketing Information					
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date		

OTC monograph not final	part333A	06/29/2020	

Labeler - NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD. (553193489)

Establishment			
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD.		553193489	manufacture(75749-018)

Revised: 6/2020

NINGBO PRETTY TOURISM MANUFACTURE CO.,LTD.